A.P.N. No.: 1420-08-210-021
R.P.T.T. \$1,423.50
File No.: 1197211 SA
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Tyler J. Hoelzen and Danielle Schmidt
998 Sunburst Drive
Carson City, NV 89705

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1423.50 Rec:\$40.00
\$1,463.50 Pgs=2 05/11/2021 11:09 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Paya Holdings LLC – Sunburst Series, a Nevada Series Limited Liability Company for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Tyler J. Hoelzen, an unmarried man and Danielle Schmidt, an unmarried woman as joint tenants all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 27, in Block D, as set forth on that certain final map of SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS, PHASE 3, a planned unit development, recorded in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on June 1, 1994, in Book 694, Page 1, as Document No. 338607, Official Records.

*SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year.
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: May 7, 20

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Paya Holdings, LLC-Sunburst Series, a Nevada Series Limited Liability Company	
By Patrick Paya, Manager Auga By: Nancy Paya, Manager	
State of Neukda)	
County of Designes	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the Maria 2021 By: Patrick Paya and Nancy Paya	day of
Signature: Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: 1202	KOAH INWOOD Notery Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 13-2871-5 - Expires June 8, 2022

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number a) 1420-08-210-021 	r(s)				\wedge
h)				(
į 					\
d)					\ \
2. Type of Property:					\ \
a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR	RECORDE	RS OPTIONA	L USE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex	Book		Page	e:\
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date	of Recordi		
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes			_
☐ Other					
O - Tatal Value (Oales Dries	of Door only	0.005.0	00.00		
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price		\$ <u>365,0</u>	00.00		
c. Transfer Tax Value:	sure Only (value of property) <u>(</u> \$ 365,0	00.00		
d. Real Property Transfer	Tax Due	\$ 1,423		\	/
a. Real Property Transfer	Tax Duc	1,720	.00	-	
4. If Exemption Claimed:		1)		
	ition per NRS 375.090, Sec	ction	/	/	
b. Explain Reason for I	Exemption:				
		1			
5. Partial Interest: Percent			· /	, and a	
The undersigned declares a					
and NRS 375.110, that the i and can be supported by do					
Furthermore, the parties agr					
additional tax due, may resu					
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer a					
\varnothing . 1.		$\setminus \cdot \cdot \setminus$,	\ /	
Signature W 244		Capaci	tv	Escrow	
		_ \	\		
Signature		Capaci	tv	Grantee	
	1	- /:	1		
OFFILER (ORANTOR) INCO	DMATION	Ausce	CODANITE	E NEODIA	FIGN
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUTER		EE) INFORMA [*] JIRED)	IION
Print Name: Paya Holdings	LLC Suppuret Series a	Deint No		יואבט <i>ן</i> Hoelzen and l	Donielle
	d Liability Company	F DELL'IN	airie. Tylei Schr		Darnene
Address: 624 West Fork Vi		Addres		inburst Drive	
City: Gardnerville	244	City: Carson City			
-	ip: 89460	State:	NV	Zip:	89705
			-		
COMPANY/PERSON REQU					
Print Name: Stewart Title		Escrow	# 11972	211 SA	
Address: 1362 Hwy 395,	Suite 109				
City: Gardnerville	' /	State:	NV	Zip:	89410